

ADDENDUM TO STATEMENT OF ADDITIONAL INFORMATION (SAI) OF PGIM INDIA MUTUAL FUND ('THE MUTUAL FUND')

<u>Change in the composition of the Board of Directors of</u> <u>PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited ('the AMC')</u>

- Mr. Jan Van Den Berg, an Associate Director has ceased to be Director of AMC w.e.f August 10, 2020. Accordingly, all reference to Mr. Jan Van Den Berg under the sections 'Details of AMC Directors' under subsection "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of the Mutual Fund, stands deleted.
- Mr. Adam Broder has been appointed as an Associate Director on the Board of Directors of the AMC with effect from August 12, 2020. Consequently, the details under "Details of AMC Directors" under sub-section "D. "The Asset Management Company (AMC)" under section "I. INFORMATION ABOUT SPONSOR, AMC AND TRUSTEE COMPANIES", in the SAI of the Mutual Fund stands amended with the addition of the following disclosure:

Name	Age / Qualification	Experience & Background
Mr. Adam	Age: 45	Mr. Adam Broder is a Managing Director and Head of Global
Broder		Distribution for QMA. In this capacity, he is responsible for all
	Qualification:	client and business development activity globally, including
(Associate	BS - Cornell	sales and global client relationship management, marketing,
Director)	University,	consultant relations and product development. Prior to joining
	MBA - Columbia	QMA, Mr. Adam spent two years as a consultant and strategic
	University	advisor, partnering with financial technology firms, hedge funds
		and other asset managers to expand sales and marketing efforts
		and build distribution capabilities in the US and abroad.
		Previously, he was a Managing Director at Och-Ziff Capital
		Management, responsible for expanding the global sales and
		marketing business and helping to build a long-term growth
		strategy for the firm. He also served as a Managing Director and
		Chief Operating Officer for Goldman Sachs Asset Management,
		Europe, Middle East and Africa, based in London, where he led
		the operational day-to-day business and oversaw the strategic
		expansion of the third-party distribution and sub-advisory
		businesses. Prior to that, Mr. Adam worked in Mumbai as a
		Managing Director and CEO for GSAM India and in Hong
		Kong as a Director of Business Development for Goldman's
		Investment Management Division in Asia.

This addendum forms an integral part of the SAI, as amended from time to time.

All other terms & conditions of the SAI will remain unchanged.

For PGIM India Asset Management Private Limited (Asset Management Company to PGIM India Mutual Fund)

Place: Mumbai Date: August 13, 2020

Sd/-Authorized Signatory

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.